CH \$665.00 40592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest recorded at Reel 7799/Frame 0749

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ankura Trust Company, LLC (successor agent to Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands)		11/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envision Physician Services, LLC
Street Address:	20 Burton Hills Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Infinity Healthcare, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Burton Hills Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37215
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Name:	Reimbursement Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Burton Hills Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37215
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Burton Hills Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37215
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Valley Anesthesiology Consultants, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Burton Hills Blvd., Suite 500
	TRADEMARK

City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37215
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4059271	CIM	
Registration Number:	3634424	E	
Registration Number:	3526565	ED SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	5030007	WEBEMARS	
Registration Number:	5179477	INFINITY HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	4120292	INFINITY HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	4152107	INFINITY HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	3839773	INFINITY HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	6036499	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIA	
Registration Number:	6067229	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIA	
Registration Number:	6036500	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIA	
Registration Number:	6036501	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIA	
Registration Number:	6067231	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIA	
Registration Number:	6036502	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIA	
Registration Number:	2262484	REIMBURSEMENT TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	5370403	CANDESCENT HEALTH	
Registration Number:	6406167	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	6311675	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	6406168	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	6406169	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	6406170	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS AN EN	
Registration Number:	5738120	V VALLEY ANESTHESIOLOGY & PAIN CONSULTAN	
Registration Number:	5738122	V VALLEY PAIN CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	5738119	VALLEY ANESTHESIOLOGY & PAIN CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	5738121	VALLEY PAIN CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	6549907	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS AN EN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

skann@gibsondunn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06616-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=EXECUTED - Envision - 1L - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Nov-3-23)7799-0749#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Envision - 1L - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Nov-3-23)7799-0749#page3.tif source=EXECUTED - Envision - 1L - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Nov-3-23)7799-0749#page3.tif source=EXECUTED - Envision - 1L - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Nov-3-23)7799-0749#page4.tif source=EXECUTED - Envision - 1L - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Nov-3-23)7799-0749#page5.tif source=EXECUTED - Envision - 1L - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Nov-3-23)7799-0749#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of November 3, 2023, by ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC (successor agent to Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands), in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of ENVISION PHYSICIAN SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, INFINITY HEALTHCARE, INC., an Illinois corporation, REIMBURSEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, SHERIDAN HEALTHCARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, and VALLEY ANESTHESIOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC., an Arizona corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement (as defined below), the Security Agreement (as defined below) as applicable.

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Collateral Agent are parties to that certain (i) Credit Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); (ii) First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); (iii) Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of July 27, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and (iv) Assignment and Assumption of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of November 7, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 18, 2022 at Reel 7799 and Frame 0749; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Collateral Agent does hereby irrevocably terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement to the Trademarks, including, without limitation,

the trademarks (including the trademark registrations and trademark applications) set forth on Schedule A hereto, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the Collateral to the Grantors.

- 2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby terminate and cancel the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors or the Grantors' authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors any and all further documents and instruments prepared by the Grantors, and do any and all further acts which the Grantors (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantors' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral.
- 4. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 5. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Beth Micena

Name: Beth Micena Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	MARK NAME
Envision Physician Services, LLC	85264497	4059271	CIM
Envision Physician Services, LLC	77579818	3634424	E
Envision Physician Services, LLC	77294676	3526565	ED SOLUTIONS
Envision Physician Services, LLC	86705849	5030007	WEBEMARS
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	86974035	5179477	INFINITY HEALTHCARE
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	85065556	4120292	INFINITY HEALTHCARE
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	77640272	4152107	INFINITY HEALTHCARE
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	77640194	3839773	INFINITY HEALTHCARE
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	88576684	6036499	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIAN SERVICES AFFILIATE
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	88576693	6067229	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIAN SERVICES AFFILIATE
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	88576700	6036500	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIAN SERVICES AFFILIATE
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	88576707	6036501	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	MARK NAME
	TOMBER	Newber	ENVISION PHYSICIAN SERVICES AFFILIATE
			INFINITY REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	88576715	6067231	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIAN SERVICES AFFILIATE
			INFINITY
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.	88576732	6036502	INFINITY HEALTHCARE AN ENVISION PHYSICIAN SERVICES AFFILIATE
			INFINITY
Reimbursement Technologies, Inc.	75418725	2262484	REIMBURSEMENT TECHNOLOGIES
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	86548942	5370403	CANDESCENT HEALTH
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	88450564	6406167	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	88450574	6311675	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	88450580	6406168	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS
			Medical Anesthesia Consultants
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	88450588	6406169	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS
			Medical Anesthesia Consultants

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	MARK NAME
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	88450597	6549907	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS AN ENVISION PHYSICIAN SERVICES PROVIDER
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	88450603	6406170	MAC MEDICAL ANESTHESIA CONSULTANTS AN ENVISION PHYSICIAN SERVICES PROVIDER
Valley Anesthesiology Consultants, Inc.	88002837	5738120	V VALLEY ANESTHESIOLOGY & PAIN CONSULTANTS
Valley Anesthesiology Consultants, Inc.	88002846	5738122	V VALLEY PAIN CONSULTANTS
Valley Anesthesiology Consultants, Inc.	88002825	5738119	VALLEY ANESTHESIOLOGY & PAIN CONSULTANTS
Valley Anesthesiology Consultants, Inc.	88002842	5738121	VALLEY PAIN CONSULTANTS

106730110.1

RECORDED: 11/03/2023